

Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Engineer (South), Chief Engineer (D &R) and Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Jalasampad Bhawan, Bidhannagar (4th floor), Kolkata – 700 091 <u>e-mail: directorofpersonnel@ymail.com</u>

ORDER

Bidhannagar, Kolkata, Dated: 11th June, 2024

Sri Ujjal Roy, Lower Division Clerk of the Office of the Executive Engineer, Bankura Irrigation Division under Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, is, hereby absorbed and confirmed in terms of the West Bengal Services (Appointment, Probation and Absorption of Group- 'C' Employees) Rules, 2013, vide Notification No. 1832-F(P) dated 01.03.2013 and further amended vide Notification No. 265-F(P) dated 18.01.2016 of Finance Department, Audit Branch, read with Finance Department, Audit Branch's No. 5225-F dated 17.05.1995 as mentioned in the table below.

SI.	Name of Lower Division	Date of Entry	Date of	Date of	Present Place of Posting
No.	Clerk	as L.D.C.	Absorption	Confirmation	
1.	Ujjal Roy	19.09.2019	19.09.2021	19.09.2022	Bankura Irrigation Division

Sd/- (SWATI CHATTERJEE) Director of personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal

Date: 1 3 JUN 2024

Memo No.: 3806(4) - CIE/4C-01/2023

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- The Chief Engineer (South-West), Khasjungle, P.O. -Abas, P.S.-Midnapore, Dist.- Paschim Midnapore, Pin- 721 102
 - 2. The Superintending Engineer, Kangsabati Circle-I, P.O.- Kenduadihi, P.S.- Bankura, Dist.-Bankura, Pin: 722 102
 - 3. The Executive Engineer, Bankura Irrigation Division, P.O.- Kenduadihi, P.S.- Bankura, Dist.-Bankura, Pin: 722 102
 - 4. Sri Ujjal Roy, Lower Division Clerk, Bankura Irrigation Division, P.O.- Kenduadihi, P.S.- Bankura, Dist.- Bankura, Pin: 722 102

The concerned office is hereby requested to hand over a copy of this order to the concerned employee. Entry in this regard in the Service Book should be made in due course.

Director of personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Govt. of West Bengal